Swimming Advisories Issued For Three Sites in Carteret County

One ocean-side and two sound-side advisories were issued Tuesday at three sites in Carteret County, where state officials found bacteria levels in the water that exceed the state and Environmental Protection Agency's recreational water quality standards.

Two of the advisories affect areas in Beaufort: one at the Radio Island Public Access and another on the north side of the mouth of Town Creek. The third advisory is in Salter Path at the public beach access just west of mile marker 10 off N.C. 58.

People swimming or playing in waters with bacteria levels higher than the standards have an increased risk of developing gastrointestinal illness or skin infections.

Swimming advisories are recommendations that people have no full body contact with the water in a specific area for public health reasons. These advisories are not a beach closing, nor do they affect the entire Carteret County area. Swimming advisories affect water within 200 feet of the sign.

State officials will continue testing the site, and they will remove the sign and notify the public again when the bacteria levels decrease to levels below the standards.


Comments are posted from viewers like you and do not always reflect the views of this station.
powered by Disqus
WITN

275 E. Arlington Blvd. Greenville, NC 27858 252-439-7777
Gray Television, Inc. - Copyright © 2002-2014 - Designed by Gray Digital Media - Powered by Clickability 130672253 - witn.com/a?a=130672253